
Michigan Railroads Association 

Local Surface Grade Crossing Railroad Contact list 

 

Jeff Hensley, General Manager 

Adrian & Blissfield Railroad 

734.778.7377 

jhensley@abrailroad.com 

 

Steven M. Ayala, Roadmaster 

Ann Arbor Railroad 

419.206.8172 (c) 

sayala@watco.com 

 

Jeff Hensley, General Manager 

Charlotte Southern Railroad Company 

734.778.7377 

jhensley@abrailroad.com 

 

Thomas Brasseur, Manager of Public Works  

CN 

248.452.4854 (o) 

715.544.9145 (c) 

thomas.brasseur@cn.ca 

 

Matthew Sharp 

Conrail 

313.297.5563 (o) 

313.530.6252 (c) 

 

Amanda DeCesare, CSX Engineering 

CSX Transportation 

859.372.6124 (o) 

amanda_decesare@csx.com 

 

Jeff Hensley, General Manager 

Detroit Connecting Railroad Company 

734.778.7377 

jhensley@abrailroad.com 

 

Tyler Delvaux, Assistant, SLE and 

Trainmaster 

Escanaba & Lake Superior Railroad 

906.786.0693 (c) 

tyler.delvaux@elsrr.com 

 

 

Jim Grailer, MOW Foreman 

Escanaba & Lake Superior Railroad 

906.280.2536 (o) 

jimgrailer@gmail.com 

 

Jamie Leonard, Roadmaster 

Grand Elk Railroad 

269.308.0847 (c) 

Jamie.leonard@watco.com 

 

Dale Summers, AVP Engineering 

Grand Rapids Eastern Railroad 

503.930.7513  

dale.summers@gwrr.com 

 

Mike Livermore, Chief Engineer 

Great Lakes Central Railroad 

231.775.2182 (o) 

989.429.3111 (c) 

mtlivermore@glcrailroad.com 

 

Mike Hnatiuk, Marketing 

Hamilton Northwestern Railroad Co. 

989-615-1037 (c) 

wmrcorp@hotmail.com 

 

Dale Summers, AVP Engineering 

Huron & Eastern Railroad 

503.930.7513  

dale.summers@gwrr.com 

 

Dale Summers, AVP Engineering 

Indiana & Ohio Railway 

503.930.7513  

dale.summers@gwrr.com 

 

Troy Strane, General Manager 

Indiana Northeastern Railroad 

517.439.4677 (o) 

troy.strane@inerailroad.com 
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Jeff Hensley, General Manager 

Jackson & Lansing Railroad Company 

734.778.7377 

jhensley@abrailroad.com 

 

Sean Pengelly, Railroad Engineer 

Lake State Railway 

810.923.5072 

pengellys@lsrc.com 

 

Jeff Hensley, General Manager 

Lapeer Industrial Railroad Company 

734.778.7377 

jhensley@abrailroad.com 

 

Dale Summers, AVP Engineering 

Marquette Rail 

503.930.7513  

dale.summers@gwrr.com 

 

Dale Summers, AVP Engineering 

Michigan Shore Railroad 

503.930.7513  

dale.summers@gwrr.com 

Todd Marklin, VP Engineering 

Michigan Southern Railroad 

tmarklin@pioneerlines.com 

 

Dale Summers, AVP Engineering 

Mid-Michigan Railroad 

503.930.7513  

dale.summers@gwrr.com 

 

P. M. Jones, Mgr – Maintenance 

Mineral Range Inc. 

906.360.6849 

pjones@mineralrange.us 

 

Brent A. Emerson – Northern Region 

Norfolk Southern Corporation 

419.619.6181 (c) 

brent.emerson@nscorp.com 

 

Mike Hnatiuk, Marketing 

West Michigan Railroad Co. 

989.615.1037 (c) 

wmrcorp@hotmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Michigan Railroads Association 

120 N. Washington Square, Ste 701 

Lansing MI 48933 

517.482.9413 

Jon Cool, President                                             
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